Call ranked list(s)

Status EU Topic Title Coord!nat_lng Cou_n try Reque_sted_EU Recommfendgd EU Cumulative EU Contribution
Rank organisation coordinator contribution Contribution
Main list 1 CREA-MEDIA- |The Love That Remains JOIN MOTION PICTURES [IS 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 €
2021-CODEV EHF
Main list 2 CREA-MEDIA- |Co-development application for SWAN SOCIETE PARISIENNE DE [FR 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 240.000,00 €
2021-CODEV |SONG TO THE MODERN MOTHER, a PRODUCTION
musical comedy about motherhood by
director Susanne Heinrich
Main list 3 CREA-MEDIA- [Blue Banks GS Atelier de Film SRL RO 53.175,00 € 53.175,00 € 293.175,00 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 4 CREA-MEDIA- |Bongoland ALBA SOTORRA SL ES 85.000,00 € 58.047,50 € 351.222,50 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 5 CREA-MEDIA- |BAYO BAYO BABY DOCUMENTARY KANAKI FILMS SL ES 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 471.222,50 €
2021-CODEV |FEATURE
Main list 6 CREA-MEDIA- |The Witch Hunter TRAMAL FILMS, ZAVOD ZA |SI 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 651.222,50 €
2021-CODEV KULTURNE DEJAVNOSTI
Main list 7 CREA-MEDIA- |European Co-Development for the 3D Telescope Animation GmbH [DE 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 771.222,50 €
2021-CODEV |animated TV series THE LAST WHALE
SINGER
Main list 8 CREA-MEDIA- [CABALLE Setmagic Audiovisual ES 66.920,50 € 66.920,50 € 838.143,00 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 9 CREA-MEDIA- |LA MARSELLESA DE LOS BORRACHOS |Les films de I'oeil sauvage FR 73.608,79 € 73.608,79 € 911.751,79 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 10 CREA-MEDIA- |ZE AURORA FILMS FR 72.000,00 € 67.000,00 € 978.751,79 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 11 CREA-MEDIA- |YUGOSLAVIA, MY FATHERLAND Arsmedia d.o.o. Sl 50.490,00 € 50.490,00 € 1.029.241,79 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 12 CREA-MEDIA- |Projecto Global O SOM E A FURIA- PT 85.918,50 € 85.918,50 € 1.115.160,29 €
2021-CODEV PRODUCAO AUDIOVISUAL
LDA
Main list 13 CREA-MEDIA- |A SON Capitan Arafia SL ES 161.035,00 € 60.000,00 € 1.175.160,29 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 14 CREA-MEDIA- |Bear park animated feature PYJAMA FILMS OY Fl 80.000,00 € 80.000,00 € 1.255.160,29 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 15 CREA-MEDIA- [Tales of Terror DREAM LOGIC ANIMATION |IE 100.000,00 € 100.000,00 € 1.355.160,29 €
2021-CODEV STUDIOS LIMITED
Main list 16 CREA-MEDIA- |Development of a feature film for children |8HEADS PRODUCTIONS ([CZ 45.000,00 € 45.000,00 € 1.400.160,29 €
2021-CODEV |9+ entitled GameGirl SRO
Main list 17 CREA-MEDIA- |AMILCAR Mosaic producciones ES 52.794,00 € 52.794,00 € 1.452.954,29 €
2021-CODEV audiovisuales SL
Main list 18 CREA-MEDIA- |WUP-Codev-2021 WHAT'S UP FILMS FR 100.000,00 € 100.000,00 € 1.552.954,29 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 19 CREA-MEDIA- |Lazare Kidam FR 1.000.000,00 € 100.000,00 € 1.652.954,29 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 20 CREA-MEDIA- |AFTER 4 A 4 PRODUCTIONS FR 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 1.772.954,29 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 21 CREA-MEDIA- |LAND OF FERNS GARAGEFILM SE 85.150,00 € 85.150,00 € 1.858.104,29 €
2021-CODEV INTERNATIONAL AB
Main list 22 CREA-MEDIA- |The Swedish connection WAY CREATIVE FILMS AB |SE 110.000,00 € 110.000,00 € 1.968.104,29 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 23 CREA-MEDIA- |BAKOLORI PICOFILMS FR 76.000,00 € 76.000,00 € 2.044.104,29 €

2021-CODEV




Main list 24 CREA-MEDIA- |The Battle For Peace Scannain Inbhear Teoranta [IE 36.500,00 € 36.500,00 € 2.080.604,29 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 25 CREA-MEDIA- |After Dark On Film Production sh. p.k AL 66.757,91 € 66.757,91 € 2.147.362,20 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 26 CREA-MEDIA- [BIG OIL vs THE LAW inselfilm produktion GmbH |DE 120.000,00 € 100.000,00 € 2.247.362,20 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 27 CREA-MEDIA- |The co-development of a creative CHILLI PRODUCTIONS SP |PL 65.000,00 € 65.000,00 € 2.312.362,20 €
2021-CODEV |documentary "Words We Never Say" Z00
between Polish and Spanish co-producers
Main list 28 CREA-MEDIA- |Trash Monsters Co-Development OY ANIMA VITAE LTD Fl 93.321,24 € 93.321,24 € 2.405.683,44 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 29 CREA-MEDIA- |ON LIFE is a comedy born to move a KINEOFILM S.R.L. IT 54.984,00 € 54.984,00 € 2.460.667,44 €
2021-CODEV [dialogue on our educational system. The
digital natives use different means to learn
and the school risks to be no longer
equipped to handle its purpose.
Main list 30 CREA-MEDIA- |FAKE LIES is a documentary feature film in |Cvinger film, Zavod za Sl 50.000,00 € 50.000,00 € 2.510.667,44 €
2021-CODEV |development, a coproduction between kulturne dejavnosti
Slovenia and Spain, focused on Fake News
and how being at the news one single day
can change one person’s life for ever.
Main list 31 CREA-MEDIA- |Grand Ciel Good Fortune Films FR 80.000,00 € 79.533,50 € 2.590.200,94 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 32 CREA-MEDIA- |Benjamin Bat The Storytellers Film & TV~ [NL 60.000,00 € 60.000,00 € 2.650.200,94 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 33 CREA-MEDIA- |Tinginys, a coming of age adventure film  |Albolina Film IT 71.000,00 € 71.000,00 € 2.721.200,94 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 34 CREA-MEDIA- |JURSULA MIR CINEMATOGRAFICA |IT 110.000,00 € 110.000,00 € 2.831.200,94 €
2021-CODEV SRL
Main list 35 CREA-MEDIA- |DE BURGO DEAL SA LU 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 2.951.200,94 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 36 CREA-MEDIA- |Development of a historical seafaring Handle Productions Oy Fl 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 3.131.200,94 €
2021-CODEV |documentary with animation
Main list 37 CREA-MEDIA- |GET TO KNOW ME Digital Cube RO 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 3.251.200,94 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 38 CREA-MEDIA- |ON BEDNA FILMS, s.r.o. cz 65.244,00 € 65.244,00 € 3.316.444,94 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 39 CREA-MEDIA- |AKASHINGA - Development of a fiction GEPPERT ELVIRA DE 58.898,78 € 58.898,78 € 3.375.343,72 €
2021-CODEV |feature film in co-production between
Germany, France and Zimbabwe
Main list 40 CREA-MEDIA- |PICKERS BERLIN PRODUCERS DE 97.000,00 € 97.000,00 € 3.472.343,72 €
2021-CODEV MEDIA GMBH
Main list 41 CREA-MEDIA- |Brave New Love - European Co- AVALANCHES APS DK 105.597,00 € 105.597,00 € 3.577.940,72 €
2021-CODEV |development 2021
Main list 42 CREA-MEDIA- |RHYTHM & ROOTS - European Co- ELK FILM APS DK 88.883,00 € 88.883,00 € 3.666.823,72 €
2021-CODEV |development 2021
Main list 43 CREA-MEDIA- |BOW Ring Prod BE 60.000,00 € 60.000,00 € 3.726.823,72 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 44 CREA-MEDIA- |AREF - Co-Development Media Application |A.M.P. FILM WORKS CY 60.000,00 € 60.000,00 € 3.786.823,72 €
2021-CODEV LIMITED
Main list 45 CREA-MEDIA- |INSIDE LUNA Filmallee GmbH DE 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 3.906.823,72 €

2021-CODEV




Main list 46 CREA-MEDIA- |Redemption ZAVOD ZA KULTURO IN Sl 81.000,00 € 81.000,00 € 3.987.823,72 €
2021-CODEV IZOBRAZEVANJE MONO O
Main list 47 CREA-MEDIA- [Nico Finds a Treasure ANEMON ASTIKI MI EL 80.640,00 € 80.640,00 € 4.068.463,72 €
2021-CODEV KERDOSKOPIKI ETAIREIA
GIA TIN PARAGOGI KAl
SYLLOGI POLYMESIKON
ERGON
Main list 48 CREA-MEDIA- |Roberto and the puppeteers Producciones Doble Banda |ES 78.276,00 € 39.137,50 € 4.107.601,22 €
2021-CODEV S.L.
Main list 49 CREA-MEDIA- |The Soft Skin CINENIC FILM AB SE 80.062,50 € 80.062,50 € 4.187.663,72 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 50 CREA-MEDIA- |Co-development of feature fiction film MEANDER FILM D.O.0O. - ME 60.000,00 € 60.000,00 € 4.247.663,72 €
2021-CODEV [between Montenegro and Italy DRUSTVO ZA
PROIZVODNJU FILMOVA,
VIDEO ZAPISA |
TELEVIZIJSKOG
PROGRAMA - NIKSIC
Main list 51 CREA-MEDIA- |GIZEM Meraki Films Ltd CcY 56.420,00 € 56.420,00 € 4.304.083,72 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 52 CREA-MEDIA- |China Outbound - Beijing's growing sagamedia Film- und DE 60.000,00 € 50.000,00 € 4.354.083,72 €
2021-CODEV |influence in Europe Fernsehproduktion GmbH
Main list 53 CREA-MEDIA- |The Blessed War NETOP FILMS EHF IS 109.812,00 € 109.812,00 € 4.463.895,72 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 54 CREA-MEDIA- |NO WAY TO SAY GOODBYE is a debut  [Survivance FR 44.000,00 € 44.000,00 € 4.507.895,72 €
2021-CODEV |creative documentary film of the director
and writer Plamena Slavcheva.
Main list 55 CREA-MEDIA- |Sidonie au Japon 10:15 Productions FR 94.259,00 € 94.259,00 € 4.602.154,72 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 56 CREA-MEDIA- |THE WEDDING MAXIMA FILM DRUSTVO S |HR 45.261,00 € 45.261,00 € 4.647.415,72 €
2021-CODEV OGRANICENOM
ODGOVORNOSCU ZA
SNIMANJE | DISTRIBUCIJU
FILMOVA | VIDEOFILMOVA
Main list 57 CREA-MEDIA- |IN THE SHADOW OF THE HORNS GLAVONIC OGNJEN RS 106.920,00 € 106.920,00 € 4.754.335,72 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 58 CREA-MEDIA- |TIme of the monsters Chromosom Film GmbH DE 78.000,00 € 78.000,00 € 4.832.335,72 €
2021-CODEV
Main list 59 CREA-MEDIA- |Creative Europe MEDIA 2021 SAVAGE PRODUCTION IE 90.000,00 € 90.000,00 € 4.922.335,72 €
2021-CODEV |CoDevelopment THE CONVERT LIMITED
Main list 60 CREA-MEDIA- |THE WHALE MYSTERY - European Co- |WINGMAN MEDIA APS DK 100.190,00 € 100.190,00 € 5.022.525,72 €
2021-CODEV |development 2021
Main list 61 CREA-MEDIA- |GO WITH THE FLOH Little Dream Entertainment [DE 100.000,00 € 100.000,00 € 5.122.525,72 €
2021-CODEV Hamburg GmbH
Main list 62 CREA-MEDIA- |SWARM Fabian&Fred GmbH DE 120.000,00 € 111.320,75 € 5.233.846,47 €

2021-CODEV




